PRISMATIC LITHIUM BATTERY BL-7PN
Lithium Thionyl Chloride
Features
Part Number Cross Reference Capacity Dimensions - Hermetic glass-to-metal sealing
BL-7PN LTC-7PN 750mAh 1.00"x0.65"x0.25"
- Stainless steel container
BL-7PN-S2 LTC-7PN-S2 750mAh 1.00"x0.65"x0.25"
- High energy density
BL-7PN-S4 LTC-7PN-S4 750mAh 1.00"x0.65"x0.25"
- Long shelf life over 10 years
BL-7PN-S6 LTC-7PN-S6 750mAh 1.00"x0.65"x0.25"
- Wide range operating temperature
Other models are available, including high temperature cell (125°C) BL-7PN-ST.
- UL Recognition File No. MH45994
Specifications (Typical values for cells stored 12 months or less @25°C) BL-7PN
Nominal Capacity 750mAh
(at 1mA, 2.0V cut-off @25°C)
Rated Voltage 3.6V
Max Recommended Continuous Current 10mA
Max Pulse Current Capacity 30mA
Operating Temperature -55°C/+85°C
Storae Temperature (recommended) +30°C max BL-7PN-S2
Typical Weight 8g
Power leads and support pins solder tinned. Case negative polarity.
Typical Discharge Profile @25°C
4.0
C
e
ll
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
) BL-7PN-S43.5
3.0
2.5
1.5
Dimensions in inch1.0
1 10 100 1000 10000 100000 Customized pin configuration available upon request
Time (hours)
-30°C
0°C
25°C
55°C
72°C
Voltage versus Current and Temperature Capacity versus Current and Temperature
3.7
0.8
C
e
ll
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
3.6
520Ω 1.15kΩ 3.48kΩ 6.98kΩ
C
a
p
a
ci
ty
 (
A
h
)
15µA
6mA 3mA 1mA 0.5mA
0.7
3.5
(0.6Ah) (0.72A) (0.75Ah)(0.74Ah)
0.5mA
0.6
3.4
237kΩ
1mA
15µA
0.53.3
(0.70Ah)
3mA
3.2 0.4
6mA
3.1
0.3
3.0
2.9 0.2
-50 -30 -10 10 30 50 70 0.1 1
Temperature (°C) Current (mA)
Product specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please contact BIPOWER for product update information.
BiPOWER CORP.
2560 Corporate Place, Suite D203 . Monterey Park, CA 91754 USA  .   Tel: (323) 981-9498 . Fax: (323) 981-9468 . www.bipowerusa.com . sales@bipowerusa.com
Administrator
新建图章